, GENERAL CON-

STRUCTION; ALSO ITEM 2, .PLUMBING 
AND DRAINAGE OF NEW PUBLIC 
SCHOOL 99 ON E. 9TH AND 10TH STS., 
ABOUT 80 FEET SOUTH.OF THE CORNER 
OF AVENUE K AND E. 10TH ST., BOR-
OUGH OF BROOKLYN. 

The time allowed to complete the whole work 
will be two hundred and seventy-five (275) 
working days, as provided in the contract. 

The amount of security required is as follows: 
Item 1 Sixty Thousand Dollars ($60,000). 

Jtem 2, Six Thousand Dollars ($6,000). 
A separate proposal must be submitted for 

each item and award will be made thereon.

[...]

SCHOOL, ON THE SOUTHERLY SIDE OF 
IRVING AVE., ABOUT 260 FEET WEST OF 
PUTNAM AVE, BOROUGH OF BROOKLYN. 

The time allowed to complete the whole work 
will be one hundred and sixty (160) working 
days, as provided in the contract. 

The amount of security required is Eighteen 
Thousand Dollars ($18,000). 

On No. 1 the bidders must state the price of 
each item by which the bids will be tested. 

On No. 2 the bids will be compared and the 
contract will be awarded in a lump sum to the 
lowest bidder. 

Blank forms, plans and specifications may be

[...]

the above ottice until 12 o'clock noon on 

WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 18, 1912, 
FOR A LEASE OF THE PREMISES 

KNOWN AS WAREHOUSE NO. 2, IN 
BLOCK "A," UNDER THE MANHATTAN 
APPROACH TO THE BROOKLYN BRIDGE 
-for a period of one year, at an upset price of 
One Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars ($1,800) 
per annum. 

The terms and conditions are contained in the 
blayk forms which may be obtained at the 
ofhce of the Department of Bridges. 

The right is reserved by the Commissioner 
to reject all the bids should he deem it to the 
interest of the City so to do.

[...]

2,940 linear feet new curbstone set in con- 

crete. 
1,350 cubic yards excavation. 
3,110 cubic yards fill (to be furnished). 
14,150 square teet cement sidewalks (1 year 

maintenance). 
2 sewer basins rebuilt. 
Time allowed, fifty (50) working days. Se- 

curity required, Two Thousand Six Hundred 
Dollars ($2,600). 

The bidder will state the price of each item 
or article contained in the specifications or 
schedules herein contained or hereto annexed, 
per linear foot, square foot, square yard or 
other unit of measure, by which the bids will 
be tested. The bids will be compared and the

[...]

AND COMPLETION OF A PUBLIC SERVICE 
BUILDING, IN THE ZOOLOGICAL PARK. 
TN THE BOROUGH OF THE BRONX, IN 
THE CITY OF NEW YORK. 

The time allowed for the completion of, the 
contract is one Inintired' and fifty (1 5.1)) dart.. 

The amount of secant(' 'required is Twelve 
Thousand Dollars ($12,000). 	- 

The bids will be compared and the ' contract 
awarded -at a lump or aggre$te sum. 

Blank forms and other information may be 
obtained at the office of the Department of 

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC CHARITIES, FOOT OF 

E. 2bTit ST., NEW YORK. 

TO CONTRACTORS.

[...]

MINT HOSPITAL. 

The time allowed for doing and ,completing 
the work will be two hundred and -fifty (25'0) 
consecutive working days on each contfact 

The security required will be One Htuidred 
and Fl fty Thousand Dollars ($150,000) on Con-
tract No. 1: Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15.000) 
on Contract No. 2, and Ten Thousand Dollars 
($10,000) on Contract No. 3. 

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC CHARITIES, FOOT OF 
E. 26TH ST., NEW YORE. 

TO CONTRACTORS. 

PROPOSALS FOR BIDS OR ESTIMATES. 

SEALED BIDS OR ESTIMATES WILL BE 
received by the Department of Public Chari-

[...]

and 4 p. m., except on Saturdays, 
when the yacht can be inspected between 9 a. m. 
and 12 o'clock noon. 

TERMS OF SALE. The yacht and all of the foregoing  appurten-
ances and furnishings will be sold in one lot and 
for a sum in gross. The upset price is seven thousand five hundred 
dollars ($7,500). The Commissioner of Docks reserves the right to reduce the upset price at the time of the sale if in his opinion he deems it 
advisable so to do. The descriptions of the several items are be-lieved to be correct, but the Commissioner of 
Docks